17 equal to the daily salary paid to legislators for each day 

18 spent at a legislative training function or at a meeting of 

19 an interim committee to which they will be assigned.  

20  

21 (b)  There is appropriated from the general fund to 

22 the legislative service office thirty-four thousand dollars 

23 ($34,000.00) for purposes of this section. 

1  

2 (c)  As used in this section: 

3  

4 (i)  "Legislator elect" means a person elected to 

5 the legislature during the 2026 general election who is not 

6 a current member of the legislature and before the person

[...]

20 service office for payment of registration, mileage and per 

21 diem for legislators attending the Wyoming state treasurer's 

22 investment conference in the 2026 or 2027 interim.  

23  

1 Section 8.  [Interpretive Exhibits and Wayfinding 

2 Subcommittee]. 

3  

4 (a)  There is appropriated twenty-five thousand 

5 dollars ($25,000.00) from the general fund to the 

6 legislative service office to pay the salary, mileage and 

7 per diem of the legislative members of the capitol 

8 interpretive exhibits and wayfinding subcommittee created 

9 by 2021 Wyoming Session Laws, Chapter 140, Section 8(a).  

10  

11 (b)  This section is effective immediately.  

12  

13 Section 9.  [Economic Modeling].  There is 

14 appropriated four hundred ninety-two thousand one hundred 

15 dollars ($492,100.00) from the general fund to the 

16 legislative service office for regional economic modeling 

17 software and maintenance fees for the 2027-2028 biennium to 

18 support the legislative service office budget fiscal 

19 division fiscal note process, the legislative service